

GR-591/2015

Present : S. Subba ; UID No. W.B.01041, JM 2nd Court, Dinhata in charge of JM, Dinhata

Order No. 37;

Dt. 18-01-2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused on CB are absent without step.

None moves or appears on behalf of the accused on repeated calls.

Ld regular P.O. has been transferred.

Issue W/A against both the accused namely Pradip Roy, Mateswar Roy & Tapan Barman and start proceedings u/s 446 of CrPC against the respective surety/ sureties.

To 11-05-2023 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.