

**GR-591/15**

**Present: Sri P. Bose, JM, Dinhata (JO Code: WB00906)**

Order No. 45;

Dt. 19-10-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/ A in respect of accused Tapan Barman.

Two accused on CB are present by filing hazirah.

Non execution report is received stated the ground there in.

Hence BC II is directed to issue W/P & A against the accused Tapan Barman.

To **07-01-2025** for appearance and E/R of WP & A in respect of accused Tapan Barman.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata.

Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata.